
Ark.-Monticello (0-2,0-0 GAC) -vs- Minnesota St. (2-0,0-0 NSIC)
11/11/23 at Municipal Auditorium, Kansas City, MO

 
 

 
 
Ark.-Monticello 57

Minnesota St. 69

Date: 11/11/23
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 192
Site: Municipal Auditorium, Kansas City, MO
Referees: Ben  Lyon, John  Ronan, Justin Weiberg

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ark.-Monticello 27 30 57
Minnesota St. 32 37 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jackson,Isaac * 40 8-21 1-6 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 1 17
25 Nelson,Zane * 38 4-12 0-5 4-6 0-2 2 2 4 3 0 0 12
15 Denton,Josh * 31 4-6 3-3 0-0 2-6 8 3 0 0 0 0 11
24 Anderson,Cole * 29 3-9 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 1 0 8
03 Fantina,Mario * 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0
10 Hazely,AK 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
02 King,Ty'Reonn 13 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Booker,Wesley 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Brogdon,Alex 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 5 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-54 5-18 8-10 7-20 27 20 11 7 1 2 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 10-24   41.67 % 2-8   25.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 22-54   40.7 % 5-18   27.8 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Willingham,Malik * 36 6-12 0-6 6-8 0-6 6 2 8 0 1 0 18
12 Hazekamp,Elijah * 27 3-9 2-8 6-7 1-7 8 1 2 0 0 1 14
04 Peeters,Dylan * 24 5-7 0-0 4-5 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 1 14
01 Willingham,Kyreese * 33 3-8 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 8
23 Eagins,Justin * 33 2-4 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 7
05 Braudis,Harrison 15 1-4 0-1 4-6 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 6
14 Jones,Malcolm 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Williams,Brady 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Bartlett,Chase 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-45 6-21 21-28 5-26 31 12 12 5 2 3 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00 % 5-14   35.71 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 11-20   55.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 14-20   70.00 %
Total 21-45   46.7 % 6-21   28.6 % 21-28   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ark.-Monticello Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota St.
19:42 3-0 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC 19:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
19:03 MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:52 TURNOVER  by EAGINS,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by FANTINA,MARIO 18:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

18:31 MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ZANE 18:11

18:11 STEAL  by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
18:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,COLE --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,COLE 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PEETERS,DYLAN
17:32 MISS 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,COLE --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAAC 17:03 3-3
ASSIST  by NELSON,ZANE --

16:46 MISS JUMPER by EAGINS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

16:39 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by EAGINS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ISAAC 16:17
16:17 STEAL  by PEETERS,DYLAN
16:11 8-3 V 5 GOOD DUNK by PEETERS,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ZANE 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
15:31 11-3 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

-- ASSIST  by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,COLE(in the paint) 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
14:47 MISS LAYUP by PEETERS,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DENTON,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH 14:23 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by FANTINA,MARIO --

14:07 13-6 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

13:47 FOUL  by EAGINS,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:47
SUB OUT by FANTINA,MARIO 13:47
SUB OUT by DENTON,JOSH 13:47
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,COLE 13:47
SUB IN by HAZELY,AK 13:47
SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY 13:47
SUB IN by BROGDON,ALEX 13:47

13:47 SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
13:47 SUB OUT by PEETERS,DYLAN
13:47 SUB OUT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
13:47 SUB OUT by EAGINS,JUSTIN
13:47 SUB IN by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
13:47 SUB IN by JONES,MALCOLM
13:47 SUB IN by BARTLETT,CHASE
13:47 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRADY

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ZANE 13:26



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC 13:22 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by HAZELY,AK --
FOUL  by HAZELY,AK 13:09

12:58 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BRADY
12:44 FOUL  by JONES,MALCOLM

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 12:25
12:25 BLOCK  by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
FOUL  by HAZELY,AK 12:22

12:22 MISS FT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAZELY,AK 12:22
SUB IN by FANTINA,MARIO 12:22

12:22 14-8 V 6 GOOD FT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
MISS 3PTR by BROGDON,ALEX 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
11:36 16-8 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FANTINA,MARIO 11:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRADY

FOUL  by FANTINA,MARIO 11:09
11:09 17-8 V 9 GOOD FT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by NELSON,ZANE 11:09
SUB IN by KING,TY'REONN 11:09

11:09 SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
11:09 SUB IN by EAGINS,JUSTIN
11:09 18-8 V 10 GOOD FT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAAC 10:49
REBOUND OFF by BROGDON,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 10:34

10:34 BLOCK  by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MALCOLM

10:27 TURNOVER  by BARTLETT,CHASE
STEAL  by FANTINA,MARIO 10:27
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 10:05 18-10 V 8

09:43 MISS LAYUP by BRAUDIS,HARRISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MALCOLM

09:38 20-10 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MALCOLM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 09:12 20-12 V 8
FOUL  by BROGDON,ALEX 08:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:55
SUB OUT by BROGDON,ALEX 08:55
SUB IN by ANDERSON,COLE 08:55

08:55 SUB OUT by JONES,MALCOLM
08:55 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,CHASE
08:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRADY
08:55 SUB IN by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
08:55 SUB IN by PEETERS,DYLAN
08:55 SUB IN by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

FOUL  by FANTINA,MARIO 08:49
08:49 21-12 V 9 GOOD FT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by KING,TY'REONN 08:49
SUB OUT by FANTINA,MARIO 08:49
SUB IN by DENTON,JOSH 08:49
SUB IN by NELSON,ZANE 08:49

08:49 22-12 V 10 GOOD FT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC 08:27
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PEETERS,DYLAN
08:16 MISS 3PTR by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ISAAC --



GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ZANE 07:53 22-14 V 8
07:32 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY --
MISS JUMPER by DENTON,JOSH(in the paint) 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by EAGINS,JUSTIN
06:52 MISS JUMPER by PEETERS,DYLAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ANDERSON,COLE 06:52
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,COLE --
FOUL  by ANDERSON,COLE 06:44
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,COLE 06:44

06:44 SUB OUT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
06:44 SUB IN by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
06:38 FOUL  by PEETERS,DYLAN
06:38 TURNOVER  by PEETERS,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by NELSON,ZANE 06:19
06:12 TURNOVER  by EAGINS,JUSTIN

STEAL  by JACKSON,ISAAC 06:12
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:07 22-16 V 6

05:52 25-16 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by EAGINS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAAC 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by EAGINS,JUSTIN

05:14 27-16 V 11
GOOD LAYUP by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
GOOD 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH 04:45 27-19 V 8
ASSIST  by BOOKER,WESLEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:45
SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY 04:45
SUB IN by KING,TY'REONN 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by PEETERS,DYLAN
04:45 SUB IN by JONES,MALCOLM

FOUL  by DENTON,JOSH 04:32
04:32 28-19 V 9 GOOD FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
04:32 29-19 V 10 GOOD FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by KING,TY'REONN(in the paint) 04:03 29-21 V 8
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ISAAC --

03:53 MISS 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ZANE --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ZANE(in the paint) 03:24 29-23 V 6

03:03 MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,COLE(in the paint) 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
02:11 MISS 3PTR by EAGINS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DENTON,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by DENTON,JOSH(in the paint) 01:42
REBOUND OFF by DENTON,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by DENTON,JOSH(in the paint) 01:39 29-25 V 4

01:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:39 SUB OUT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
01:39 SUB OUT by EAGINS,JUSTIN
01:39 SUB IN by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
01:39 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRADY
01:19 32-25 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

-- ASSIST  by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,COLE(in the paint) 01:01 32-27 V 5
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ISAAC --

00:37 MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

00:31 MISS LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DENTON,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ZANE 00:05



-- REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ark.-Monticello Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota St.
SUB OUT by KING,TY'REONN 20:00
SUB IN by FANTINA,MARIO 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES,MALCOLM
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRADY
20:00 SUB IN by PEETERS,DYLAN
20:00 SUB IN by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
20:00 SUB IN by EAGINS,JUSTIN
19:45 MISS LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FANTINA,MARIO --
19:25 FOUL  by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 19:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

19:08 MISS LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DENTON,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,COLE(in the paint) 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
18:43 FOUL  by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

MISS FT by NELSON,ZANE 18:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NELSON,ZANE 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PEETERS,DYLAN
18:39 MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ZANE --
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ZANE(in the paint) 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by JACKSON,ISAAC 17:47

17:28 34-27 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PEETERS,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,COLE(in the paint) 16:59 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by NELSON,ZANE --

16:42 MISS 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by DENTON,JOSH --

16:40 FOUL  by PEETERS,DYLAN
16:19 FOUL  by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ZANE(in the paint) 16:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

FOUL  by ANDERSON,COLE 15:59
15:59 MISS FT by PEETERS,DYLAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:59 35-29 V 6 GOOD FT by PEETERS,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,COLE(in the paint) 15:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PEETERS,DYLAN

15:20 MISS 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,COLE(in the paint) 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PEETERS,DYLAN
FOUL  by FANTINA,MARIO 14:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:46
SUB OUT by FANTINA,MARIO 14:46
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,COLE 14:46
SUB IN by HAZELY,AK 14:46
SUB IN by BROGDON,ALEX 14:46

14:46 SUB OUT by PEETERS,DYLAN
14:46 SUB OUT by EAGINS,JUSTIN
14:46 SUB IN by BRAUDIS,HARRISON



14:46 SUB IN by JONES,MALCOLM
14:46 MISS FT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:46 36-29 V 7 GOOD FT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
14:46 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
14:46 SUB OUT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
14:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRADY
14:25 FOUL  by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

GOOD FT by NELSON,ZANE 14:25 37-30 V 7
GOOD FT by NELSON,ZANE 14:25 37-31 V 6

14:08 39-31 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 13:42
REBOUND OFF by BROGDON,ALEX --
GOOD 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH 13:34 39-34 V 5
ASSIST  by BROGDON,ALEX --
FOUL  by NELSON,ZANE 13:17

13:08 41-34 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 12:42 41-36 V 5

12:20 MISS LAYUP by BRAUDIS,HARRISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DENTON,JOSH --

12:01 FOUL  by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
GOOD 3PTR by HAZELY,AK 11:45 41-39 V 2
ASSIST  by NELSON,ZANE --
FOUL  by BROGDON,ALEX 11:23

11:23 MISS FT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DENTON,JOSH 11:23
SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY 11:23

11:23 SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
11:23 SUB IN by EAGINS,JUSTIN
11:23 42-39 V 3 GOOD FT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ZANE(in the paint) 10:57 42-41 V 1
FOUL  by BROGDON,ALEX 10:34

10:34 43-41 V 2 GOOD FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
10:34 44-41 V 3 GOOD FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

TURNOVER  by HAZELY,AK 10:06
10:06 STEAL  by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
09:56 46-41 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BRAUDIS,HARRISON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 09:27 46-43 V 3
ASSIST  by BROGDON,ALEX --
FOUL  by BROGDON,ALEX 09:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:13
SUB OUT by BROGDON,ALEX 09:13
SUB IN by ANDERSON,COLE 09:13

09:13 SUB OUT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
09:13 SUB OUT by JONES,MALCOLM
09:13 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRADY
09:13 SUB IN by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
09:13 SUB IN by PEETERS,DYLAN
09:13 SUB IN by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
09:13 47-43 V 4 GOOD FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
09:13 48-43 V 5 GOOD FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

GOOD JUMPER by HAZELY,AK 08:46 48-45 V 3
08:16 50-45 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HAZELY,AK 07:46
SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY 07:46
SUB IN by KING,TY'REONN 07:46
SUB IN by DENTON,JOSH 07:46
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 07:43
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ZANE 07:26
REBOUND OFF by DENTON,JOSH --



07:16 FOUL  by PEETERS,DYLAN
GOOD FT by NELSON,ZANE 07:16 50-46 V 4
GOOD FT by NELSON,ZANE 07:16 50-47 V 3

06:58 53-47 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

06:40 FOUL  by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
GOOD FT by KING,TY'REONN 06:40 53-48 V 5
GOOD FT by KING,TY'REONN 06:40 53-49 V 4

06:18 MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by PEETERS,DYLAN

FOUL  by DENTON,JOSH 06:14
06:14 54-49 V 5 GOOD FT by PEETERS,DYLAN
06:14 55-49 V 6 GOOD FT by PEETERS,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 05:43 55-51 V 4
05:26 57-51 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAAC 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

04:34 MISS 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by KING,TY'REONN --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ZANE 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
03:49 59-51 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by PEETERS,DYLAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by DENTON,JOSH 03:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49

03:49 60-51 V 9 GOOD FT by PEETERS,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,COLE(in the paint) 03:26 60-53 V 7
ASSIST  by NELSON,ZANE --

03:10 62-53 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PEETERS,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:58
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ZANE(in the paint) 02:42 62-55 V 7

02:19 64-55 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)
02:04 FOUL  by EAGINS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,COLE 02:04 64-56 V 8
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,COLE 02:04 64-57 V 7
SUB OUT by KING,TY'REONN 02:04
SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY 02:04

01:39 MISS 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ZANE 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
00:49 66-57 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PEETERS,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:46
FOUL  by ANDERSON,COLE 00:40
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,COLE 00:40
FOUL  by NELSON,ZANE 00:40

00:40 67-57 V 10 GOOD FT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,COLE 00:40
SUB IN by BROGDON,ALEX 00:40

00:40 68-57 V 11 GOOD FT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ZANE 00:26
FOUL  by JACKSON,ISAAC 00:21

00:21 MISS FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:21 MISS FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAAC 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by EAGINS,JUSTIN
FOUL  by BROGDON,ALEX 00:12
SUB OUT by BROGDON,ALEX 00:12
SUB IN by ANDERSON,COLE 00:12



00:12 MISS FT by EAGINS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:12 69-57 V 12 GOOD FT by EAGINS,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAAC 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,MALIK


